City of Middleton 300 South Main Street PO Box 40 Middleton, TN 38052 Phone: (731) 376-8409 Fax: (731) 376-1396

Email: middletonch@comcast.net

April 30, 2014

Attention City of Middleton Residents,

The City of Middleton is pleased to announce the completion of the Middleton Gas System Pipe Line Installation.

The Mayor and Board of Aldermen are vitally interested in the smooth transition to the City of Middleton Gas System and wish to make this transition as effortless as possible for the homeowners and businesses of the City of Middleton.

The next phase of the Middleton Gas System project will be the completion of the resident and business hookup to the City of Middleton Gas System.

If you have not received a Change Out Request, please visit City Hall during normal business hours (Monday through Friday 8 am to 4:30 pm) to sign a Change Out Request. This will require leaving a name, address, and phone number.

During a 30 day window from April 30<sup>th</sup> through May 30<sup>th</sup>, pursuant to Resolution 2013-2, current resident homeowners will not be required to post the gas deposit and the gas connection fee will be waived.

Thank you for your cooperation. As always, the employees at City Hall are available to assist.